

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15805-15823/2009

A.GIJI PAUL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/09/2009

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H. Manav,Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,Adv.

Mr. B. Anand,Adv.

Mr.G. Prakash,Adv.

Mr. M.T. George,Adv.

Ms. Smitharani M.R.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

R-21 in SLP No.15809/2009 has been appeared but no counter affidavit is filed. R-12 to 15 in SLP No.15805/2009 and R-5 in SLP 15806/2009 to 15 appear and seeks time to file counter affidavit. R-1 in all the matters also appeared and seeks time to file counter affidavit. Time granted.

Unserved respondents may be served by way of dasti.

List the matter on 11.11.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar