

ITEM NO.44

S U P R E M E

COURT NO.7

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION XIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15805-15823/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/06/2009 in WA No. 669/2009 & WA No.753/2009 & WA No. 755/2009 & WA No. 757/2009 & WA No. 758/2009 & WA No. 763/2009 & WA No. 764/2009 & WA No. 765/2009 & WA No. 789/2009 & WA No. 806/2009 & WA No. 904/2009 & WA No. 1027/2009 & WA No. 1048/2009 & WA No. 1050/2009 & WA No. 1053/2009 & WA No. 1060/2009 & WA No. 1061/2009 & WA No. 1071/2009 & WA No. 1072/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

A.GIJI PAUL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.for
Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayanth Muthraj, Adv.
Ms. Malavika G., Adv.
Mr. P.V.Dinesh, Adv.for
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv

Ms. Smitha Rani M.R., Adv.for
Mr. M.T. George ,Adv.

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned
counsel for the State of Kerala, three weeks' time is
allowed for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder thereto,
if any, be filed within next three weeks. List thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master