

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15805-15823/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/06/2009 in WA No. 669/2009 & WA No. 753/2009 & WA No. 755/2009 & WA No. 757/2009 & WA No. 758/2009 & WA No. 763/2009 & WA No. 764/2009 & WA No. 765/2009 & WA No. 789/2009 & WA No. 806/2009 & WA No. 904/2009 & WA No. 1027/2009 & WA No. 1048/2009 & WA No. 1050/2009 & WA No. 1053/2009 & WA No. 1060/2009 & WA No. 1061/2009 & WA No. 1071/2009 & WA No. 1072/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

A.GIJI PAUL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention) (For final disposal)

Date: 29/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. Nagaswara Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rao Abraham, Adv.
Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Garg, Adv.
Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.S. Rajan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

Dr. K.P. Kylasanatha Pillay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan ,Adv

Mr. Jayanth Muthraj, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Vinod, Adv.
Ms. T.P. Sindhu, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv

For Intervenor(s) Ms. Sumita Hazarika ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
Hearing expedited.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master