

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3913-3931 OF 2011

A.GIJI PAUL & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 17/01/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr.Himinder Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.
Ms. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.
Mr. M.T. George, Adv
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to counsel for the respondents to file statement of case.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sanjay Kumar-II)
| | Court Master

|