

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A NO. 170468/2018 in Civil Appeal Nos. 3913-3931/2011

A.GIJI PAUL AND ANR ETC

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS ETC

Respondent(s)

(FOR EARLY HEARING)

Date : 03-12-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.  
Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Akhil Abraham, Adv.  
Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr. K.P. Kylasanatha Pillay, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR  
Mr. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR  
Ms. Ipsita Behura, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR  
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.  
Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.  
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.  
Mr. T.P. Sandhu, Adv.  
Mr. Mukund P. Unny, Adv.  
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mr. M.T. George, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following**  
**O R D E R**

This is an application for early hearing of the appeals.

List the appeals in the month of January, 2019 before the appropriate Bench.

The application is accordingly disposed of.

(Deepak Guglani)  
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)  
Court Master